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学位名（日本語） 学位名（英語） 学位分野名（日本語） 学位分野名（英語）

なし None なし（学位なしのため） (Unregistered)

学士 Bachelor's 学士（文学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（外国研究） Bachelor of Arts in Foreign Studies

学士（日本語日本文学） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese Language and Literature

学士（人文学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（英文学） Bachelor of Arts in English Literature

学士（日本文学） Bachelor of Japanese Literature

学士（外国語学） Bachelor of Arts in Foreign Studies

学士（外国学） Bachelor of Arts in Foreign Studies

学士（英語学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（国文学） Bachelor of Arts (Japanese Literature)

学士（外国文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（中国語） Bachelor of Arts (Chinese)

学士（国際教養） B.A. in Liberal Arts

学士（芸術） Bachelor of Fine Art

学士（学術） Bachelor of Arts

学士（外国語） Bachelor of Arts (Foreign Languages)

学士（英語） Bachelor of Arts (English)

学士（文化史学） Bachelor of Arts in History

学士（比較文化学） Bachelor of Arts in Comparative Culture

学士（比較文化） Bachelor of Arts in Comparative Culture

学士（日本語学） Bachelor of Arts (Japanese Language)

学士（日本語） Bachelor of Arts (Japanese)

学士（中国語学） Bachelor of Arts (Chinese Language)

学士（中国学） Bachelor of Arts (Sinology)

学士（人文科学） Bachelor of Humanities

学士（人間文化学） B.A. in Humanities and Culture

学士（英米文学） Bachelor of Arts (English and American Literature)

学士（英米語） Bachelor of Arts in English Language

学士（英語英米文学） Bachelor of Arts in English

学士（英語英米文化学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（英語英文学） Bachelor of Arts in English Language and Literature

学士（フランス語） Bachelor of Arts (French)

学士（文芸学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（日本文化学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（日本文化コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Japanese Culture and Communication

学士（日本語日本文化学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（日本語日本文化） Bachelor of Japanese Language and Japanese Culture

学士（日本語教育） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese Language Education
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学士（中国語コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Chinese Communication

学士（中国語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（人文社会学） Bachelor of Humanities and Social Sciences

学士（人文社会） Bachelor of Human Science

学士（人文） Bachelor of Humanities

学士（社会科学） Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences

学士（国際文化学） Bachelor of Intercultural Studies

学士（国際教養学） Bachelor of Arts in Global Liberal Arts

学士（国際学） Bachelor of Arts in International Studies

学士（国際英語学） Bachelor's Degree, World Englishes

学士（国際英語） Bachelor of English and Global Communication

学士（言語文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（言語コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Arts in Language Communication

学士（教養学） Bachelor of Arts in Liberal Arts

学士（教養） Bachelor of Arts and Sciences

学士（教育） Bachelor of Arts in Elementary Education

学士（韓国語教育） Bachelor of Arts in Teaching Korean

学士（韓国語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（韓国語） Bachelor of Arts in Korean Language Studies

学士（外国語コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（英米語学） Bachelor of Arts in English Language Studies

学士（英米言語文化） B.A. Degree

学士（英米学） Bachelor of Arts in English Linguistics

学士（英語文化学） Bachelor of Arts in English

学士（英語国際） Bachelor of Arts in Global Communication and Language

学士（英語教育） Bachelor of Arts (English Language Teaching)

学士（英語キャリア） Bachelor of Arts in International Professional Development

学士（英語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（メディア表現） Bachelor of Arts in Media Communication

学士（ポルトガル語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（ベトナム語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（フランス文学） Bachelor of Arts in French Literature

学士（フランス語圏文化学） Bachelor of Arts in French Language and Cultures

学士（ドイツ語圏文化学） Bachelor of Arts in German Studies

学士（タイ語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（スペイン語学） Bachelor of Arts in Spanish

学士（スペイン語スペイン文学） Bachelor of Spanish Language and Literature

学士（スペイン語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（スペイン語） Bachelor of Arts in Spanish Language

学士（グローバル地域文化学） Bachelor of Global and Regional Studies
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学士（インドネシア語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（史学） Bachelor of Arts in History 

学士（歴史学） Bachelor of Arts in History 

学士（歴史文化学） Bachelor of History and Culture

学士（日本文化） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese History and Culture

学士（地理学） Bachelor of Arts (Geography)

学士（考古学・民俗学） Bachelor of Arts; Archaeology and Folklore

学士（心理学） Bachelor of Psychology 

学士（臨床心理学） Bachelor of Arts in Clinical Psychology

学士（哲学） Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy

学士（神学） Bachelor of Arts in Theology

学士（仏教学） Bachelor of Buddhist Studies

学士（人間心理学） Bachelor of Human Psychology

学士（人間科学） B.A. (Human Sciences)

学士（人間関係学） Bachelor of Arts (Psychology)

学士（人間学） Bachelor Degree of Human Studies

学士（心理） Bachelor of Arts

学士（美学） Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy

学士（総合文化学） Bachelor of Arts (Performing and Visual Arts)

学士（禅学） Bachelor of Arts (Zen Buddhism)

学士（図書館・情報学） Bachelor of Arts in Library and Information Science

学士（人間社会学） B.A. in Social Science

学士（心理臨床学） Bachelor of Clinical Psychology

学士（心理科学） Bachelor of Psychological Sciences

学士（心身科学） Bachelor of Psychological and Physical Science

学士（宗教学） Bachelor of Arts; Religious Studies

学士（国際キリスト教学） Bachelor of Arts in International Christian Studies

学士（行動科学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（現代コミュニケーション） Bachelor of Modern Communication Studies

学士（健康心理学） B.A. (Health Psychology)

学士（教育学） Bachelor of Education

学士（キリスト教福祉学） Bachelor of Arts in Social Work

学士（文化社会学） Bachelor of Cultural and Social Studies

学士（社会学） Bachelor of Arts in Sociology

学士（国際文化） Bachelor of Arts in International Studies of Culture

学士（国際コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Cross-Cultural Studies B.A. in International Studies

学士（国際コミュニケーション） Bachelor in International Communication

学士（理学） Bachelor of Science

学士（国際関係学） Bachelor of Arts in International Relations

学士（文化学） Bachelor of Arts (Cultural Studies)
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学士（人文社会科学） Bachelor of Humanities and Social Sciences

学士（社会福祉学） Bachelor of Arts in Social Welfare

学士（国際地域学） Bachelor of Regional Development Studies

学士（国際交流） Bachelor of Arts (International Studies)

学士（英語コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Arts in English Communication

学士（法学） Bachelor of Arts in Law

学士（表現文化） Bachelor of Communication and Culture

学士（日本語教育学） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese Language Education

学士（社会人類学） Bachelor of Arts in Social Anthropology

学士（国際交流学） B.A. (Global and Intercultural Studies)

学士（工学） Bachelor of Engineering

学士（言語学） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese Language Education

学士（言語・地域文化） Bachelor of Arts (Language and Area Studies)

学士（観光学） Bachelor of Arts in Tourism

学士（英語コミュニケーション） B.A. in English Language and Communication

学士（異文化コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Arts in Intercultural Communication Studies

学士（こども学） Bachelor of Arts in Child Study

学士（臨床心理） Bachelor of Arts; Clinical Psychology

学士（法学・政策学） Bachelor of Law and Public Policy

学士（保育学） Bachelor (Early Childhood Care and Education)

学士（保育・教育学） Bachelor of Childcare and Education

学士（文化表現学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（文化政策学） Bachelor of Arts in Cultural Policy and Management

学士（表現学） Bachelor of Arts (Representational Studies)

学士（美学芸術学） Bachelor of Arts in Aesthetics and Art Theory

学士（比較芸術学） Bachelor of Arts in Comparative Arts

学士（発達文化） Bachelor of Development and Culture

学士（日本伝統文化） Bachelor of Arts in Japanese Traditional Culture

学士（都市政策） Bachelor of Arts in Urban Policy

学士（地域文化） Bachelor of Arts in Area Studies

学士（地域創造学） Bachelor of Regional Development Studies

学士（地域学） Bachelor of Regional Sciences

学士（地域科学） Bachelor of Regional Studies

学士（生涯教育） Bachelor of Arts; Lifelong Education

学士（人間文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（人間関係） Bachelor of Arts (Human Relations)

学士（人間環境学） Bachelor of Human Environmental Studies

学士（心理カウンセリング学） Bachelor of Psychology and Counseling

学士（心理・健康保健学） Bachelor of Developmental Child Psychology

学士（心理・応用コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Arts Degree in Psychology and Applied Communication
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学士（書道文化学） Bachelor of Calligraphy and Culture

学士（書道学） Bachelor of Arts (Calligraphy)

学士（社会福祉） Bachelor of Arts; Social Welfare

学士（社会イノベーション学） Bachelor of Arts (Innovation and Social Studies)

学士（国際地域） Bachelor of Arts in Global and Community Studies

学士（国際政策学） Bachelor of Glocal Policy Management and Communications

学士（国際言語文化学） Bachelor of Arts in International Languages and Cultures

学士（国際言語文化） Bachelor of Arts in International Studies in Language and Culture

学士（国際教育） Bachelor of International Education

学士（国際関係） Bachelor of International Relations

学士（国際観光学） Bachelor of International Tourism Management

学士（言語・文化） Bachelor of Arts in Language and Culture

学士（現代文化学） Bachelor of Contemporary Cultures

学士（現代中国学） Bachelor of Modern Chinese Studies

学士（経済学） Bachelor of Arts in Economics

学士（経営学） Bachelor of Business Administration

学士（韓国・朝鮮語） Bachelor of Arts in Korean Studies

学士（観光文化） Bachelor of Arts in Culture and Tourism

学士（観光交流文化学） Bachelor of Hospitality and Tourism

学士（欧米文化学） Bachelor of European-American Culture

学士（英語文化） Bachelor of English Language and Culture

学士（映像身体学） Bachelor of Arts in Body Expression and Cinematic Arts

学士（メディア情報学） Bachelor of Arts (Information and Media Studies)

学士（ブラジルポルトガル語） Bachelor of Arts in Luso-Brazilian Studies

学士（ジャーナリズム学） Bachelor of Journalism

学士（コミュニケーション文化学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Communication

学士（コミュニケーション） Bachelor of Arts in Communication

学士（こども文化学） Bachelor of Child Care and Culture

学士（こども文化） Bachelor of Arts (Child Studies)

学士（こども心理学） Bachelor of Child Psychology

学士（グローバル国際関係学） Bachelor of Arts in Global International Relations

学士（グローバル・コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Global Communications

学士（グローバル・コミュニケーション） Bachelor of Arts (Global Communication)

学士（グローバル・イノベーション学） Bachelor of Global Innovation Studies

学士（キャリア英語） Bachelor of English and Career Studies

学士（政治学） Bachelor of Political Science

学士（法律学） Bachelor of Law

学士（総合政策学） Bachelor of Arts in Management Administration

学士（政治行政学） Bachelor of Political Science and Governance
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学位名（日本語） 学位名（英語） 学位分野名（日本語） 学位分野名（英語）

学士（政策学） Bachelor of Policy Science

学士（国際政治学） Bachelor of International Politics

学士（経営法学） Bachelor of Arts in School of Management and Law

学士（法律政治学） Bachelor of Arts in Law and Political Science

学士（総合政策） Bachelor of Policy Studies

学士（政策科学・国際関係論） Bachelor of Policy Science and International Relations

学士（商学） Bachelor of Arts in Commerce

学士（国際政治経済学） Bachelor of Arts in International Politics, Economics and Business

学士（現代法学） Bachelor of Laws

学士（経営文化学） Bachelor of Managerial Culture

学士（経営情報学） Bachelor of Business Administration and Information Science

学士（経済） Bachelor of Economics

学士（経営経済学） Bachelor of Management and Economics

学士（国際経営学） Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration

学士（経済経営学） Bachelor of Economics and Business Administration

学士（会計学） Bachelor of Accounting

学士（マネジメント） Bachelor of Management

学士（経営） Bachelor of Management

学士（スポーツ経営学） B.A. in Sport Business Administration

学士（総合経営学） Bachelor of Comprehensive Management

学士（国際経済学） Bachelor of International Economics

学士（経済情報） Bachelor of Economic Information

学士（経済科学） Bachelor of Economic Sciences

学士（経営情報） Bachelor of Business and Informatics

学士（観光経営学） Bachelor of Tourism and Management

学士（マネジメント学） Bachelor of Arts in Management

学士（ビジネス学） Bachelor of Contemporary Business

学士（サービス経営学） Bachelor of Service Management

学士（流通情報学） Bachelor of Distribution and Logistics Systems

学士（流通学） Bachelor of Business

学士（流通科学） Bachelor of Business, Marketing and Distribution

学士（流通マーケティング） Bachelor of Arts in Marketing and Distribution

学士（流通・経営学） Bachelor of Arts in Distribution, Marketing and Management

学士（文化経済学） Bachelor of Cultural Economics

学士（地域創生学） Bachelor of Regional Development

学士（地域政策学） Bachelor of Arts (Regional Policy)

学士（地域行政学） 未定

学士（地域経営学） 未定

学士（地域経営） 未定

学士（情報学） Bachelor of Network and Information
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学士（情報システム） Bachelor of Information System

学士（社会情報学） Bachelor of Social Information Science

学士（国際経営） Bachelor of Arts (Global Business)

学士（公共政策学） Bachelor of Arts in Public Policy

学士（公共マネジメント） Bachelor of Public Management

学士（現代政策学） Bachelor of Arts (Applied Social Sciences)

学士（現代マネジメント） Bachelor of Contemporary Management

学士（現代ビジネス学） Bachelor of Science in Current Business

学士（健康スポーツ経営学） Bachelor of Arts (Health and Sports Management)

学士（経済情報学） Bachelor of Econoinformatics

学士（経営政策学） Bachelor of Arts (Business & Public Administration)

学士（経営情報科学） Bachelor of Management Information Science

学士（経営社会学） Bachelor of Business Management and Sociology

学士（経営管理） Bachelor of Management

学士（経営学〔経営戦略と組織　コース〕） Bachelor of Business Administration (Strategic Management and Organization Program)

学士（経営学〔会計・ファイナンス　コース〕） Bachelor of Business Administration (Accounting and Finance Program)

学士（経営学〔マーケティング　コース〕） Bachelor of Business Administration (Marketing Program)

学士（経営学〔イノベーション・経済学　コース〕） Bachelor of Business Administration (Innovation and Economics

学士（経営コミュニケーション） Bachelor of Management and Communication

学士（企業情報） Bachelor of Business and Informatics

学士（企業経営学） Bachelor of Business Administration

学士（リスク科学） Bachelor of Risk Science

学士（マーケティング） Bachelor of Marketing

学士（プロジェクトマネジメント学） Bachelor of Project Management

学士（ファイナンス） Bachelor of Finance

学士（ビジネス情報学） Bachelor of Business Information Sciences

学士（ビジネス） Bachelor of Arts in Business

学士（スポーツビジネス） Bachelor of Arts in Sports Business

学士（グローバル・ビジネス） Bachelor of Arts in Global Business

学士（キャリア・マネジメント学） Bachelor of Career Management

学士（福祉心理学） Bachelor of Welfare Psychology

学士（人間福祉学） Bachelor of Human Welfare

学士（コミュニティ福祉学） B.A. in Community and Social Welfare

学士（現代社会） Bachelor of Contemporary Social Studies

学士（健康福祉学） Bachelor of Health and Welfare

学士（保健福祉学） Bachelor of Health and Welfare Science

学士（文化情報学） Bachelor of Culture and Information Science

学士（福祉学） Bachelor of Science in Welfare Science

学士（総合社会学） Bachelor of Applied Sociology

学士（生活科学） Bachelor of Human Life Science
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学士（現代社会学） Bachelor of Arts in Contemporary Sociological Studies

学士（環境情報学） Bachelor of Arts in Environment and Information Studies

学士（仏教福祉学） Bachelor of Welfare and Buddhist Studies

学士（福祉臨床学） Bachelor of Arts Degree in Social Welfare

学士（福祉情報） Bachelor of Welfare and Information

学士（福祉貢献） Bachelor of Human Services

学士（福祉計画学） Bachelor of Arts Degree in Social Welfare Policy

学士（福祉環境学） Bachelor of Social Environment and Welfare

学士（都市生活学） Bachelor of Urban Life Studies

学士（地球市民学） Bachelor of Global Community Studies

学士（総合福祉学） Bachelor of Arts in Social Welfare

学士（政治経済学） Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Economics

学士（人間福祉） Bachelor of Human Welfare

学士（人間社会） Bachelor of Human and Social Sciences

学士（新聞学） Bachelor of Arts in Journalism

学士（情報メディア学） Bachelor of Information and Media Studies

学士（情報メディア） Bachelor of Media and Information Sciences

学士（社会福祉子ども学） Bachelor of Social Work and Child Science

学士（社会マネジメント学） Bachelor of Arts (Societal Management)

学士（児童福祉学） Bachelor of Arts Majoring in Child Welfare

学士（産業情報） B.A. Degree

学士（産業関係学） Bachelor of Industrial Relations

学士（国際社会科学） Bachelor of International Social Studies

学士（国際社会） Bachelor of Arts in International Social Studies

学士（公共市民学） Bachelor of Arts in Civil Society and Citizenship Studies

学士（現代日本社会学） Bachelor of Arts (Contemporary Japanese Society)

学士（健康スポーツ福祉） Bachelor of Arts (Health and Sports)

学士（観光） Bachelor of Tourism

学士（環境情報） Bachelor of Environmental and Information Sciences

学士（環境ツーリズム） Bachelor of Tourism and Environmental Studies

学士（メディア情報） Bachelor of Arts in Media and Communications

学士（メディア学） Bachelor of Media, Journalism and Communications

学士（コミュニティ政策学） Bachelor of Community Studies

学士（コミュニティ振興学） Bachelor of Arts in Community Development

学士（アジア太平洋学〔文化・社会・メディア　コース〕） Bachelor of Social Science (Culture, Society and Media Program)

学士（アジア太平洋学〔国際関係　コース〕） Bachelor of Social Science (International Relations and Peace

学士（アジア太平洋学〔観光学　コース〕） Bachelor of Social Science (Hospitality and Tourism Program)

学士（アジア太平洋学〔環境・開発　コース〕） Bachelor of Social Science (Environment and Development Program)

学士（アジア学） Bachelor of Arts in Asian Studies

学士（社会共創学） Bachelor of Science in Collaborative Regional Innovation
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学士（法政策学） Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies in Law and Policy

学士（法経） Bachelor of Arts (Law & Economics)

学士（総合情報学） Bachelor of Informatics

学士（政策科学） Bachelor of Arts (Policy Studies)

学士（経済政策学） Bachelor of Arts in Political Economics

学士（理学療法学） Bachelor of Physical Therapy

学士（法律経済） Bachelor of Arts in Law and Economics

学士（都市創造学） Bachelor of Urban Innovation

学士（都市経営学） Bachelor of Urban Management

学士（地域社会学） Bachelor of Community Studies

学士（地域環境政策） B.A. Degree

学士（知的財産学） Bachelor of Intellectual Property

学士（総合管理学） Bachelor of Administrative Studies

学士（総合科学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（政治学・政策学） Bachelor of Arts in Politics and Policy Sciences

学士（政策情報学） Bachelor of Policy Informatics

学士（世界教養） Bachelor of Arts (World Liberal Arts)

学士（人間健康） Bachelor of Human Health and Wellbeing

学士（心理経営学） Bachelor of Management Psychology

学士（情報文化学） Bachelor of Informatics and Sciences

学士（情報福祉学） Bachelor of Information Science for Human Welfare

学士（情報社会学） Bachelor of Information Technology and Social Sciences

学士（社会防災） Bachelor of Social Studies of Disaster Management

学士（社会環境学） Bachelor of Socio-Environmental Studies

学士（社会システム） Bachelor of Social System

学士（子ども保育学） Bachelor of Early Childhood Care and Education

学士（子ども福祉学） Bachelor of Child Welfare

学士（産業福祉学） Bachelor of Industrial Welfare

学士（国際社会学） Bachelor of Arts in Global and Media Studies

学士（国際開発学） Bachelor of Arts in International Development

学士（行政学） Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration

学士（公益学） Bachelor of Arts in Community Service and Science

学士（健康学） Bachelor of Health Science

学士（経済法学） Bachelor of Arts Degree in Law and Economics

学士（観光文化学） Bachelor of Tourism and Culture

学士（環境創造学） Bachelor of Arts (Social-Human Environmentology)

学士（海洋学） Bachelor of Oceanography

学士（家政学） Bachelor of Home Economics

学士（音楽マネジメント） Bachelor of Music Management

学士（医療福祉学） Bachelor of Health and Social Services
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学士（医療心理学） Bachelor of Medical Psychology

学士（ホスピタリティ経営学） Bachelor of Hospitality Business Administration

学士（スポーツ社会学） Bachelor of Arts in Sports Sociology

学士（スポーツウエルネス学） Bachelor of Arts in Sport and Wellness

学士（理工学） Bachelor of Science and Technology

学士（総合理工学） Bachelor of Science and Engineering

学士（情報科学） Bachelor of Informatics

学士（データサイエンス学） Bachelor of Data Science

学士（物理科学） Bachelor of Physics

学士（応用生物科学） Bachelor of Applied Bio-Science

学士（生命科学） Bachelor of Life Sciences

学士（農学生命科学） Bachelor of Agriculture and Life Science

学士（生物資源学） Bachelor of Bioresource Science

学士（生物資源科学） Bachelor of Life and Environmental Science

学士（バイオサイエンス） Bachelor of Bioscience

学士（農学） Bachelor of Agricultural Science

学士（環境科学） Bachelor of Environmental Science

学士（応用生命科学） Bachelor of Applied Life Sciences

学士（環境理工学） Bachelor of Environmental Science and Technology

学士（環境学） Bachelor of Science (Environmental Studies)

学士（宇宙物理・気象学） Bachelor of Astrophysics and Atmospheric Sciences

学士（情報工学） Bachelor of Engineering

学士（機械機能工学） Bachelor of Engineering Science and Mechanics

学士（情報） Bachelor of Informatics

学士（システム情報科学） Bachelor of Systems Information Science

学士（情報連携学） Bachelor of Information Networking for Innovation and Design

学士（情報理工学） Bachelor of Information Science and Engineering

学士（情報メディア科学） Bachelor of Science in Media Sciences and Engineering

学士（情報セキュリティ学） Bachelor of Science in Information Security

学士（情報システム学） Bachelor of Science in Information Systems

学士（建築学） Bachelor of Architecture

学士（都市政策科学） Bachelor of Urban Science and Policy

学士（建築・環境学） Bachelor of Architecture and Environmental Design

学士（技能工芸学） Bachelor of Technologists

学士（経営ビジネス学） Bachelor of Management and Business

学士（デザイン学） Bachelor of Design

学士（工芸） Bachelor of Arts

学士（ライフデザイン） Bachelor of Life Design

学士（デザイン） Bachelor of Design

学士（芸術工学） Bachelor of Design
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学士（コンピュータ理工学） Bachelor of Computer Science and Engineering

学士（生命工学） Bachelor of Life Science and Biotechnology

学士（社会工学） Bachelor of Policy and Planning Sciences

学士（デザイン工学） Bachelor of Design

学士（臨床工学） Bachelor of Clinical Engineering

学士（環境システム学） Bachelor of Environmental System Sciences

学士（造形） Bachelor of Design

学士（生命医化学） Bachelor of Biomedical Chemistry

学士（生体医工学） Bachelor of Clinical Engineering

学士（社会情報科学） Bachelor of Social Information Science

学士（資源学） Bachelor of Resource Sciences

学士（観光科学） Bachelor of Tourism Science

学士（環境共生学） Bachelor of Environmental & Symbiotic Sciences

学士（医療情報工学） Bachelor of Medical Information Science

学士（医療工学） Bachelor of Medical Engineering

学士（医用生体工学） Bachelor of Clinical Engineering

学士（ソフトウェア情報学） Bachelor of Science in Software and Information Science

学士（コンピュータサイエンス） Bachelor of Computer Science

学士（コミュニティデザイン学） Bachelor of Community Design

学士（緑地環境科学） Bachelor in Environmental Sciences and Technology

学士（地域環境科学） Bachelor of Regional Environment Science

学士（バイオ環境） Bachelor of Bioenvironmental Science

学士（生物資源環境学） Bachelor of Bioresources and Environmental Sciences

学士（食品生命科学） Bachelor of Food Sciences and Biotechnology

学士（食品科学） Bachelor of Food Science and Technology

学士（醸造学） Bachelor of (Fermentation Science)

学士（国際食料情報学） Bachelor of International Agriculture and Food Studies

学士（食産業学） Bachelor of Food Industrial Sciences

学士（獣医学） Bachelor of Veterinary Medicine Doctor of Veterinary Medicine

学士（獣医保健看護学） Bachelor of Veterinary Associated Science

学士（動物看護学） Bachelor of Animal Health Technology

学士（動物科学） Bachelor of Animal Science

学士（海洋科学） Bachelor of Marine Science

学士（水産学） Bachelor of Fisheries

学士（海洋生物資源学） Bachelor of Marine Science and Technology

学士（動物生命科学） Bachelor of Comparative Animal Science

学士（動物応用科学） Bachelor of Science (Animal Science and Biotechnology)

学士（食物） Bachelor of Food Culture

学士（食品学） Bachelor of Food Science

学士（栄養学） Bachelor of Nutritional Science
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学士（医学） Bachelor of Medicine

学士（歯学） Doctor of Dental Surgery

学士（薬学） Bachelor of Pharmacy

学士（薬科学） Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences

学士（創薬科学） Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences

学士（生命薬科学） Bachelor of Life Sciences

学士（動物生命薬科学） Bachelor of Animal Pharmaceutical Sciences

学士（医療ビジネス薬科学） Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Medical Business Sciences

学士（看護学） Bachelor of Nursing

学士（保健看護学） Bachelor of Health and Nursing Science

学士（保健学） Bachelor of Health Sciences

学士（看護） Bachelor of Nursing

学士（ヘルスケア） Bachelor of Science in Healthcare

学士（作業療法学） Bachelor of Occupational Therapy

学士（保健衛生学） Bachelor of Health Science

学士（言語聴覚学） Bachelor of Speech and Hearing Sciences 

学士（リハビリテーション学） Bachelor of Rehabilitation

学士（臨床検査学） Bachelor of Medical Technology B.S. in Medical Technology

学士（診療放射線学） Bachelor of Radiological Sciences 

学士（口腔保健学） Bachelor of Oral Health Sciences

学士（鍼灸学） Bachelor of Acupuncture and Moxibustion B.S. in Acupuncture

学士（保健科学） Bachelor of Health Science

学士（柔道整復学） Bachelor of Judo Therapy

学士（医療技術学） Bachelor of Medical Technology

学士（保健医療学） Bachelor of Health Care Sciences

学士（放射線学） Bachelor of Radiological Science

学士（言語聴覚療法学） Bachelor of Science in Speech, Language and Hearing Therapy

学士（健康栄養学） Bachelor of Arts in Health and Nutrition 

学士（医療保健学） Bachelor of Health Care Sciences

学士（医療情報学） Bachelor of Health Informatics

学士（放射線技術学） Bachelor of Radiological Technology

学士（健康科学） Bachelor of Health Sciences

学士（救急救命学） Bachelor of Emergency Medical Science 

学士（義肢装具学） Bachelor of Prosthetics and Orthotics

学士（医療栄養学） Bachelor of Human Nutritional Sciences 

学士（診療放射線技術学） Bachelor of Radiological Technology

学士（健康医療科学） Bachelor of Health and Medical Sciences

学士（義肢装具自立支援学） Bachelor of Prosthetics & Orthotics and Assistive Technology

学士（医療検査学） Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Sciences

学士（医療マネジメント学） Bachelor of Healthcare Management

12/45 ページ



学位名（日本語） 学位名（英語） 学位分野名（日本語） 学位分野名（英語）

学士（医学検査学） Bachelor of Medical Technology and Sciences

学士（鍼灸スポーツ学） Bachelor of Sports Acupuncture and Moxibustion

学士（臨床福祉学） Bachelor of Social Work

学士（臨床技術学） Bachelor of Clinical Engineering and Medical Technology

学士（臨床栄養学） Bachelor of Clinical Nutrition

学士（理学療法） Bachelor of Physical Therapy

学士（放射線技術科学） Bachelor of Science in Radiological Sciences

学士（放射線・情報科学） Bachelor of Radiological Sciences

学士（福祉健康科学） Bachelor of Welfare and Health Science

学士（福祉経営学） Bachelor of Healthcare Management

学士（地域福祉学） 未定

学士（体育学） Bachelor of Physical Education

学士（生命医科学） Bachelor of Biomedical Science

学士（整復医療学） Bachelor (Judo Therapy and Medical Science)

学士（人間健康科学） Bachelor of Human Health Sciences

学士（人間環境デザイン学） Bachelor of Environmental Design

学士（診療放射線技術科学） Bachelor of Radiological Technology

学士（社会リハビリテーション学） Bachelor of Social Rehabilitation

学士（歯科衛生学） Bachelor of Dental Hygiene

学士（視能療法学） Bachelor of Orthoptics

学士（視能訓練学） Bachelor of Orthoptics

学士（視能矯正学） Bachelor of Orthoptics

学士（視機能療法学） Bachelor of Orthoptics and Visual Sciences

学士（視機能科学） Bachelor of Orthoptics and Visual Sciences

学士（視覚機能療法学） Bachelor of Orthoptics and Visual Science

学士（視覚機能学） Bachelor of Visual Science

学士（子ども医療福祉学） Bachelor of Medical Welfare for Children

学士（作業療法） Bachelor of Occupational Therapy

学士（国際医療科学） Bachelor of International Medical Sciences

学士（口腔保健福祉学） Bachelor of Oral Health and Welfare

学士（口腔工学） Bachelor of Oral Health Engineering

学士（口腔健康科学） Bachelor of Oral Health Science

学士（健康体育学） Bachelor of Health and Sports Science

学士（救急医療学） Bachelor (Emergency Medical Science)

学士（感覚矯正学） Bachelor of Sensory Science

学士（介護福祉学） Bachelor of Human Care Studies

学士（栄養健康学） Bachelor of Science in Nutrition

学士（医療福祉経営学） Bachelor of Health and Welfare Services Management

学士（医療福祉デザイン学） Bachelor of Design for Medical and Health Care

学士（医療秘書学） Bachelor of Medical Secretarial Arts
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学士（医療検査科学） Bachelor of Science in Medical Technology

学士（医療経営管理学） Bachelor of Healthcare Administration

学士（医療科学） Bachelor of Medical Sciences

学士（スポーツ医療学） Bachelor of Sport and Medical Science

学士（コミュニティ福祉） Bachelor of Community and Social Welfare

学士（コミュニケーション障害学） Bachelor of Communication Sciences and Disorders

学士（生活環境学） Bachelor of Science

学士（人間生活学） Bachelor in the field of Human Life Studies 

学士（生活文化デザイン学） Bachelor of Lifestyle and Space Design

学士（住空間デザイン） Bachelor of Arts in Living Space Design

学士（生活美術） Bachelor of Arts and Crafts

学士（生活環境） Bachelor of Life Environment Studies

学士（生活デザイン学） Bachelor of Arts (Contemporary Life Design)

学士（人間生活科学） Bachelor of Human Life Science

学士（食健康学） Bachelor of Food and Health Sciences

学士（食環境科学） Bachelor of Science in Food and Life Sciences

学士（環境構想） Bachelor of Environment Planning

学士（家政経済学） Bachelor of Home Economics and Business

学士（家政） Bachelor of Home Economics

学士（ライフプランニング） Bachelor of Arts in Life Planning

学士（食物栄養学） Bachelor in the field of Food Science and Human Nutrition 

学士（栄養科学） Bachelor of Science in Nutritional Sciences

学士（食品栄養学） Bachelor of Food and Nutritional Science

学士（食品栄養科学） Bachelor of Science in Food and Nutritional Sciences

学士（管理栄養） Bachelor of Nutrition and Dietetics

学士（保健栄養学） Bachelor of Nutrition

学士（福祉栄養学） Bachelor of Nutritional Sciences for Well-being

学士（発達栄養学） Bachelor of Food and Nutrition Management Studies

学士（生命栄養学） Bachelor of Nutrition and Life Science

学士（人間健康学） Bachelor of Human Studies

学士（食物学） Bachelor of Food Sciences

学士（食物栄養） Bachelor of Nutrition and Food Sciences

学士（食物バイオ学） Bachelor of Food and Bioscience

学士（食品健康科学） Bachelor of Health and Food

学士（健康栄養） Bachelor of Health and Nutrition Sciences

学士（栄養） Bachelor of Nutrition

学士（医療栄養） Bachelor of Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics

学士（フードビジネス学） Bachelor of Food Business

学士（服装造形学） B.A. (Fashion Technology)

学士（服装社会学） B.A. (Fashion Sociology)
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学士（服飾） Bachelor of Fashion

学士（被服学） Bachelor of Science in Clothing Science

学士（住居学） Bachelor of Housing Sciences

学士（住環境学） B.A. (Dwelling Environment)

学士（児童学） Bachelor of Pedology

学士（生活健康科学） Bachelor of Health Sciences

学士（人間発達学） Bachelor of Human Environmental Studies (Human Development)

学士（人間教育学） Bachelor of Human Education

学士（初等教育学） Bachelor of Arts (Primary Education)

学士（児童教育学） Bachelor of Childhood Education

学士（子ども学） Bachelor of Child Studies

学士（こども教育学） The Bachelor of Child Education

学士（学校教育学） Bachelor of Education

学士（スポーツ健康学） Bachelor of Arts (Sports and Health)

学士（スポーツ科学） Bachelor's Degree, Health and Sport Sciences

学士（スポーツ健康科学） Bachelor of Health & Sport Sciences

学士（スポーツ学） Bachelor of Sport Study

学士（武道学） Bachelor of Martial Arts

学士（現代武道学） Bachelor of Modern Martial Arts

学士（健康スポーツ科学） Bachelor of Health and Sport Sciences

学士（健康・スポーツ科学） Bachelor of Health and Sports Sciences

学士（運動科学） Bachelor of Movement Sciences

学士（スポーツ情報マスメディア学） Bachelor of Sport Intelligence & Mass Media

学士（スポーツ指導学） Bachelor of Arts in Sports Instruction

学士（スポーツ教育学） Bachelor of Sport Education Studies

学士（スポーツ医科学） Bachelor of Sports Medicine and Science

学士（発達科学） Bachelor of Human Development

学士（子ども教育学） Bachelor of Child Education

学士（保育児童学） Bachelor of Arts in Child Studies

学士（次世代教育学） Bachelor (Education for Future Generations)

学士（学校教育） Bachelor of School Education

学士（スポーツ健康政策学） Bachelor of Culture and Sport Policy

学士（発達臨床学） Bachelor of Developmental and Clinical Psychology

学士（子ども発達教育学） Bachelor of Arts in Child Development and Education

学士（子ども教育） Bachelor of Childhood Care and Education

学士（教育福祉学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（教育発達学） Bachelor of Arts in Education and Child Development

学士（幼児保育学） Bachelor of Early Childhood Education

学士（幼児教育心理学） Bachelor of Child Education and Psychology

学士（幼児教育） Bachelor of Arts (Early Childhood Education)
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学士（保育教育学） 未定

学士（福祉社会教育） Bachelor (Welfare and Society Education)

学士（美術文化） The Degree of Bachelor of Visual Arts Cultural Studies

学士（特別支援教育学） Bachelor of Arts in Special Education

学士（地域文化学） 未定

学士（障害科学） Bachelor of Arts in Disability Sciences

学士（児童スポーツ教育学） Bachelor (Childhood Sport Education)

学士（子ども発達学） Bachelor of Child Development Studies

学士（子ども発達） Bachelor of Child Development

学士（子ども生活学） Bachelor of Arts in Child Studies

学士（子ども運動教育学） Bachelor of Exercise Education for Children

学士（国際共生教育） Bachelor (Intercultural Studies)

学士（芸術文化） Bachelor of Arts and Culture

学士（芸術・スポーツビジネス） The Degree of Bachelor of Art and Sports Business

学士（教育・保育学） Bachelor of Childhood Education and Care

学士（環境教育） Bachelor (Environmental Education)

学士（学芸） Bachelor of Arts and Sciences

学士（音楽文化） The Degree of Bachelor of Music Cultural Studies

学士（音楽） Bachelor (Music)

学士（運動栄養学） Bachelor of Sport and Exercise Nutrition

学士（スポーツ文化） The Degree of Bachelor of Sports Cultural Studies

学士（こども発達学） Bachelor of Child Development

学士（こども教育） Bachelor of Child Education

学士（こどもスポーツ教育） B.A. (Education and Sports for Children)

学士（美術） Bachelor of Fine Arts

学士（芸術学） Bachelor of Art and Design

学士（造形構想） Bachelor of Arts

学士（生活造形学） B.A. (Living Art and Design)

学士（器楽） Bachelor of Music (Clarinet Performance)

学士（芸術情報） Bachelor of Informatica for Arts

学士（声楽） Bachelor of Music (Voice Performance)

学士（音楽芸術学） Bachelor of Music Art

学士（応用音楽） Bachelor of Art in Academic Study of Music

学士（芸術教育） Bachelor of Art and Education

学士（地域デザイン） Bachelor of Art and Regional Design

学士（芸術文化学） Bachelor of Art and Design

学士（映像メディア） Bachelor of Visual Media

学士（映画学） Bachelor of Film Studies

学士（ファッション造形） Bachelor of Fashion Design

学士（アニメーション文化学） Bachelor of Foreign Animation Culture
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学士（グローバル教養学） Bachelor of Global Liberal Arts

学士（日本語コミュニケーション） Bachelor of Japanese Communication

学士（グローバルビジネス） Bachelor of Global Business

学士（グローバルコミュニケーション） Bachelor of Global Communication

学士（都市情報学） Bachelor of Urban Science

学士（地域研究） Bachelor of Arts in Area Studies

学士（多文化・国際協力学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（総合人間学） Bachelor of Integrated Human Studies

学士（社会文化） B.A. Degree

学士（児童文化学） Bachelor of Children's Culture

学士（国際福祉開発学） Bachelor of International Welfare Development

学士（国際関係論） Bachelor of Arts in International Relations

学士（教育文化学） Bachelor of Arts in Education and Culture

学士（教育人間学） Bachelor of Education and Human Studies

学士（ロシア語） Bachelor of Russian

学士（グローバル・スタディズ） Bachelor of Arts in Global Studies

学士（国際情報学） Bachelor of Communication Studies

学士（国際情報） Bachelor of Global Informatics

学士（国際開発） Bachelor of Arts in International Development

学士（健康スポーツ学） Bachelor of Health and Sports

学士（健康マネジメント学） Bachelor of Health Management

学士（スポーツ健康福祉学） Bachelor of Sport, Health and Welfare

学士（スポーツマネジメント学） Bachelor of Science in Sports Management

学士（危機管理） Bachelor of Risk and Crisis Management

学士（図書館情報学） Bachelor of Arts in Library and Information Science

学士（数理科学） Bachelor of Mathematical Sciences

学士（リベラルアーツ） Bachelor of Arts

学士（データサイエンス） Bachelor of Data Science

学士（保健医療経営学） Bachelor of Healthcare Management

学士（福祉総合） Bachelor of Social Work

学士（福祉生活デザイン） Bachelor of Social Work and Life Design

学士（福祉行政学） Bachelor of Social Welfare Administration

学士（不動産学） Bachelor of Arts in Real Estate Sciences

学士（美術・工芸） Bachelor of Arts and Crafts

学士（都市環境デザイン学） Bachelor of Urban Environmental Design

学士（地域創成農学） Bachelor of Agricultural Regional Vitalization

学士（地域資源創成学） Bachelor of Regional Innovation

学士（地域協働学） Bachelor of Regional Collaboration

学士（地域マネジメント学） Bachelor (Regional Management)

学士（多文化社会学） Bachelor of Humanities and Social Sciences
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学士（総合文化政策学） Bachelor of Cultural and Creative Studies

学士（精神保健福祉学） Bachelor of Arts (Psychiatric Social Work)

学士（生物資源産業学） Bachelor of Bioscience and Bioindustry

学士（生活福祉文化） Bachelor of Arts

学士（生活心理学） Bachelor of Psychology and Human Life

学士（生活支援学） Bachelor of Human Care and Support

学士（世界共生） Bachelor of Arts (Global Governance and Collaboration)

学士（人間情報） Bachelor of Human Informatics

学士（人間環境） Bachelor of Human Life and Environment

学士（人間スポーツ学） Bachelor of Arts in Human Development and Sport Sciences

学士（食マネジメント） Bachelor of Gastronomy Management

学士（情報環境学） Bachelor of Information Environment

学士（情報マネジメント） Bachelor of Information and Management

学士（情報コミュニケーション学） Bachelor of Information and Communication

学士（社会起業） Bachelor of Social Organization Development

学士（事業計画学） Bachelor of Business and Project Planning

学士（事業プランニング学） Bachelor of Business Planning

学士（産業科学技術） Bachelor of Science and Industrial Technology

学士（国際日本学） Bachelor of Global Japanese Studies

学士（国際リベラルアーツ） Bachelor of International Liberal Arts

学士（国際メディア学） Bachelor of Arts in Media and Communication Studies

学士（交流文化） Bachelor of Arts in Global Culture and Communication

学士（現代ビジネス） Bachelor of Current Business

学士（健康福祉・スポーツ） Bachelor of Health, Welfare and Sports

学士（健康スポーツ社会学） Bachelor of Sports Sociology and Health Sciences

学士（健康・スポーツ心理学） Bachelor of Health and Sports Psychology

学士（教育福祉心理学） Bachelor of Psychology for Child Education and Community

学士（共生科学） Bachelor of Life Network Sciences

学士（京都文化学） Bachelor of Arts in Kyoto Studies

学士（観光産業学） Bachelor of Arts in Tourism Industry

学士（環境人間学） Bachelor of Human Science and Environment

学士（感性デザイン） Bachelor of Kansei Design

学士（価値創造デザイン学） Bachelor of Value-Creating Design

学士（応用心理学） Bachelor of Applied Psychology

学士（映像学） Bachelor of Image Arts and Sciences

学士（医療経営情報学） Bachelor of Medical Management and Information Science

学士（医療経営学） Bachelor of Health Services Management

学士（ライフデザイン学） Bachelor of Life Design

学士（メディア表現学） Bachelor of Creative Media Studies

学士（メディア情報文化学） Bachelor of Media and Information Studies
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学士（ホスピタリティ・ツーリズム学） Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality & Tourism Management

学士（フードデザイン学） Bachelor of Food Design

学士（バイオニクス） Bachelor of Bionics

学士（デジタルコンテンツ） Bachelor of Digital Content

学士（デザイン情報学） Bachelor of Spatial Design and Information Systems

学士（スポーツ健康） B.A. (Health and Sports Sciences)

学士（グローバル観光学） Bachelor of Arts

学士（グローバルスタディーズ） Bachelor of Global Studies

学士（キャリアデザイン） Bachelor of Arts (Lifelong Learning and Career Studies)

学士（アビエーションマネジメント） Bachelor of Arts (Aviation Management)

学士（ＩＴ総合学） Bachelor of Information Technology and Business

(Unregistered) (Unregistered)

修士 Master's 修士（文学） Master of Arts

修士（英語学） Master of Arts in English Linguistics

修士（日本文学） Master of Japanese Literature

修士（国文学） Master of Japanese Literature

修士（言語学） Master of Arts in Linguistics

修士（英語教育） M.A. in English Language Teaching

修士（コミュニケーション論） M.A. in Communication Studies

修士（ドイツ語学） M.A. in German Linguistics

修士（ドイツ社会研究） M.A. in German Social Studies

修士（ドイツ文学） M.A. in German Literature

修士（フランス語教育） M.A. in French Language Teaching

修士（フランス文化研究） M.A. in French Culture

修士（英語文化研究） M.A. in English Culture

修士（英米語学） Master of English

修士（英米文化学） Master's Degree, British and American Cultural Studies

修士（芸術学） Master of Arts

修士（言語教育学） Master of Arts

修士（言語文化学） Master of Arts in Language and Culture

修士（国語国文学） Master of Arts (Japanese Linguistics and Literature)

修士（国際英語学） Master's Degree, World Englishes

修士（国際教養学） Master of International Liberal Arts

修士（中国学） Master of Chinese Studies

修士（中国言語文化学） Master of Chinese Language & Culture

修士（日本漢学） 未定

修士（日本語） Master of Arts in Japanese Studies

修士（日本語日本文化） Master of Arts in Japanese Studies

修士（比較文化） Master of Arts in Comparative Culture

修士（民俗学） M.A. (Folklore Studies)
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修士（学術） Master of Arts

修士（英文学） Master of Arts in English Literature

修士（英米文学） Master of English and American Literature

修士（フランス文学） M.A. in French Literature

修士（英語英文学） Master of Arts in English

修士（日本語日本文学） Master of Arts in Japanese Language and Literature

修士（ドイツ語ドイツ文学） Master of Arts in German Language and Literature

修士（ドイツ語教育） M.A. in German Language Teaching

修士（ドイツ文化研究） M.A. in German Culture

修士（フランス語学） M.A. in French Linguistics

修士（フランス思想） M.A. in French Thought

修士（英語英米文学） Master of Arts in English Language and Literature

修士（英米言語文化） Master of Arts (British and American Languages and Cultures)

修士（英米文化） Master of British and American Cultures

修士（韓国言語文化） Master of Korean Language and Culture Studies

修士（言語科学） Master of Linguistic Science

修士（言語文化コミュニケーション） Master of Arts in Language and Culture

修士（国語学） Master of Japanese Language

修士（国際コミュニケーション学） Master of International Communication Studies

修士（国際関係論） M.A. in International Relations

修士（国際文化コミュニケーション） Master of Arts

修士（中国言語文化） Master of Chinese Language and Culture Studies

修士（中国語学） Master of Chinese

修士（日本言語文化学） Master of Japanese Language & Culture

修士（日本語教育学） Master of Arts in Japanese Language Education

修士（日本文化） Master of Japanese Studies

修士（文化交渉学） Master of Arts in Cultural Interaction

修士（歴史学） Master of History M.A. (History) 

修士（哲学） Master of Arts

修士（美学） Master of Arts

修士（史学） Master of Arts in History 

修士（地理学） Master of Geography

修士（日本史学） Master of Arts in Japanese History

修士（心理学） Master of Psychology 

修士（臨床心理学） Master of Clinical Psychology 

修士（神学） Master of Arts in Theology 

修士（仏教学） Master of Buddhist Studies 

修士（心理） Master of Arts in Psychology

修士（人間科学） Master of Education

修士（密教学） Master of Esoteric Buddhism
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修士（キリスト教思想） Master of Christian Studies

修士（学校教育学） Master of Arts

修士（実践神学） Master of Applied Theology

修士（宗教文化研究） Master of Arts; the Study of Religion

修士（心理科学） Master of Arts

修士（人間学） Master of Arts

修士（心理臨床学） Master of Clinical Psychology

修士（心理臨床） Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology

修士（臨床心理） Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology

修士（一神教研究） Master of Arts in Monotheistic Studies

修士（教育ファシリテーション） Master of Educational Facilitation

修士（実践真宗学） Master of Practical Shin Buddhist Studies

修士（宗教学） M.A. (Religious Studies)

修士（障害心理学） Master (Psychology of Disorders and Disabilities )

修士（神道学） M.A. (Shinto Studies)

修士（美術史学） Master of Arts in Art History

修士（人文科学） Master of Humanities 

修士（言語文化） Master of Language and Culture

修士（社会科学） Master of Social Science

修士（欧州研究） Master of Arts

修士（経済学） Master of Economics

修士（考古学） Master of Arts in Archaeology

修士（国際貢献） Master of Arts

修士（人間行動学） Master of Human Behavioral Science

修士（日本語学） Master of Arts in Japanese Linguistics

修士（アーカイブズ学） Master of Arts in Archival Science

修士（コミュニケーション学） Master of Communication Studies

修士（映像身体学） Master of Arts in Body Expression and Cinematic Arts

修士（英語ビジネス・コミュニケーション） Master of Arts in English Business Communication

修士（応用言語学） Master of Arts in Applied Linguistics

修士（学術・福祉） Master of Humanistic Studies: Well-being

修士（教育発達学） Master of Arts in Education and Child Development

修士（国際コミュニケーション） Master in International Communication

修士（国際関係） Master of Arts in International Relations

修士（国際交流学） Master of Arts in International Relations and Cross-Cultural

修士（国際文化学） Master of International Studies

修士（思想文化） Master of Thought and Culture

修士（情報コミュニケーション学） Master of Information and Communication

修士（心理福祉学） Master of Arts

修士（人文社会科学） Master of Humanities and Social Sciences
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修士（図書館・情報学） Master of Arts in Library and Information Science

修士（生活科学） Master of Human Life and Environmental Science

修士（地域科学） Master of Regional Studies

修士（地域創造学） Master of Regional Development Studies

修士（中国語・中国語教育） Master of Arts in Chinese and Chinese Language Education

修士（日本語・日本文化） Master of Arts in Japanese Studies

修士（比較芸術学） Master of Arts in Comparative Arts

修士（表象文化学） Master of Arts in Cultural Studies on Corporeal and Visual

修士（文化財学） Master of Cultural Properties

修士（平和学） Master of Arts Course in Peace Study

修士（法学） Master of Laws

修士（歴史文化学） Master of History and Culture

修士（国際学） Master of International Studies

修士（人文学） Master of Arts  

修士（人間文化学） Master of Cultural Studies

修士（英語コミュニケーション） Master of Arts

修士（社会学） Master of Sociology

修士（グローバル研究） Master of Arts

修士（環境科学） Master of Science

修士（統合人間学） Master of Science

修士（文化科学） Master of Cultural Sciences

修士（こども心理） Master of Child Psychology

修士（フランス語・フランス語教育） Master of Arts in French and French Language Education

修士（英語・英語教育） Master of Arts in English and English Language Education

修士（応用英語） Master of Arts in Applied English and Intercultural Studies

修士（欧米文化） Master of European and American Studies

修士（学術・文学） Master of Humanistic Studies: Humanities

修士（経営学） Master of Business Administration

修士（言語聴覚学） Master of Arts in Speech Pathology

修士（公益通訳翻訳） Master of Arts in Public Interest Interpreting and Translation

修士（国際ビジネス） Master of Arts in Global Business

修士（国際関係学） Master of Arts in International Relations

修士（国際文化） Master of International Cultural Studies

修士（国際文化協力） Master of Arts in International Cooperation and Culture

修士（書道学） Master of Calligraphy

修士（情報文化） Master of Information and Culture Studies

修士（人間文化） Master of Arts in Cross-Cultural Studies

修士（人類学） Master of Anthropology

修士（政治学） Master of Politics

修士（多言語多文化マネジメント） Master of Arts in Multilingual/Multicultural Management
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修士（地域社会システム） Master of Socio-Regional System Studies

修士（地域文化学） Master of Arts in Areal Cultural Studies

修士（日本語・日本語教育） Master of Arts in Japanese and Japanese Language Education

修士（日本語教育） M.A. in Japanese Language Teaching

修士（比較文化学） Master of Arts

修士（文化学） Master of Cultural Studies

修士（文化史学） Master of Arts in History

修士（保健福祉学） Master of Health and Social Work

修士（歴史民俗資料学） Master of History and Folklore Studies

修士（国際政治学） Master of Arts

修士（ジャーナリズム） Master of Arts in Journalism

修士（アジア太平洋研究・政治学） Master of Arts in Asia-Pacific Politics

修士（メディアと言語） Master of Arts in Media and Language

修士（公共経済学） Master of Arts in Public Economics

修士（公共政策学） Master of Policy Studies

修士（国際開発学） Master of Arts in International Development

修士（国際関係法学） Master of Arts in International Relations and Law

修士（社会文化分析） Master of Arts in Social and Cultural Analysis

修士（先端法学） Master of Laws in Studies of Legal Frontiers

修士（比較政治学） Master of Arts in Comparative Political Studies

修士（法政策学） Master of Interdisciplinary Studies in Law and Policy

修士（法律学） Master of Law

修士（比較法学） Master of Arts in Comparative Legal Studies

修士（政策学） Master of Policy Science

修士（ビジネスロー） Master of Arts in Business Law

修士（現代法学） Master of Laws (Modern Law)

修士（公共政策） Master of Public Policy

修士（行政学） Master of Arts in Public Administration

修士（国際経済法学） Master of International and Business Law

修士（政治行政） Master of Arts in Local Government

修士（総合知的財産法学） Master of Interdisciplinary Intellectual Property Laws

修士（平和研究） Master of Arts in Peace Studies

修士（商学） Master of Commerce

修士（経営情報学） Master of Management and Information Science 

修士（会計学） Master of Accounting 

修士（ファイナンス） Master of Business Administration in Finance 

修士（経営管理） Master of Business Administration

修士（経営） Master of Business Administration

修士（流通科学） Master of Business, Marketing and Distribution

修士（グローバルビジネス） Master of Global Business
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修士（マネジメント学） Master of Arts in Management

修士（技術・革新的経営） Master of Arts in Technology and Innovative Management

修士（経営管理学） Master of Business Administration

修士（経営情報） Master of Business Information System

修士（経営法） Master of Business Law

修士（公益学） Master of Arts in Koeki Studies

修士（国際経済学） Master of Arts in Economics

修士（情報管理） Master of Information Management

修士（大学経営） Master of Higher Education Administration

修士（都市ビジネス） Master of Urban Business

修士（都市経営学） Master of Urban Management

修士（マネジメント） Master of Management

修士（経済情報） Master of Economic Informatics

修士（マーケティング） Master of Marketing

修士（応用経済学） M.A. in Applied Economics

修士（公共経営学） Master of Public Management

修士（Ｅビジネス経営学） Master of E-Business Management

修士（ビジネス情報） Master of Business Administration in Business Information

修士（企業情報学） Master of Management & Information Technology

修士（経営システム科学） Master of Science in Systems Management

修士（経営経済学） Master of Management and Economics

修士（経営情報科学） Master of Business Administration and Computer Science

修士（経済） Master of Arts in Economics

修士（国際経営学） Master of International Business

修士（国際政治経済学） Master of Arts in Global Political Economy

修士（総合情報学） Master of Informatics

修士（地域政策） Master of Regional Policy

修士（都市経営） Master of Urban Management

修士（物流情報学） Master of Logistics Systems

修士（ソーシャルワーク） Master of Social Work

修士（国際地域学） Master of Arts in International Studies and Regional Development 

修士（新聞学） Master of Arts in Journalism

修士（地域政策学） Master of Arts in Regional Policy

修士（人間社会） Master of Humanities and Social Science

修士（地域研究） Master of Arts in Area Studies

修士（地球市民学） Master of Global Citizenship Studies

修士（福祉社会科学） Master of Social Service Administration

修士（社会福祉学） Master of Social Welfare 

修士（観光学） Master of Tourism 

修士（国際観光学） Master of International Tourism Management
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修士（社会心理学） Master of Arts

修士（人間福祉学） Master of Human Services Studies

修士（福祉社会） Master of Arts in Social Welfare Studies

修士（現代社会学） Master of Sociology

修士（社会福祉） Master of Social Welfare

修士（人間関係学） Master of Arts in Human Relations

修士（政策科学） Master of Arts in Policy Studies

修士（福祉環境学） Master of Social Welfare and Environment

修士（保育学） Master of Child Care Education

修士（情報学） M.A. (Information & Communications) 

修士（工学） Master of Engineering

修士（社会情報学） Degree of Master of Social and Information Studies

修士（政策研究） Master of Arts in Advanced Policy Studies

修士（大学アドミニストレーション） M.A. in Higher Education Administration

修士（アジア太平洋学） Master of Science in Asia Pacific Studies

修士（キャリアデザイン学） Master of Career Studies

修士（サステイナビリティ学） Master of Sustainability Studies

修士（ソーシャル・イノベーション） Master of Arts in Social Innovation

修士（メディア学） Master of Arts in Media Studies

修士（開発研究） Master of Developmental Studies

修士（企業政策） Master of Business and Environment

修士（現代社会） Master of Contemporary Society

修士（国際社会システム） Master of Arts in International Social Systems Studies

修士（国際平和学） Master of Arts in International Peace Studies

修士（社会デザイン学） Master of Business Administration in Social Design Studies

修士（情報メディア学） Master of Arts in Information and Media Studies

修士（政策分析） Master of Policy Analysis

修士（政治経済学） Master of Arts in Political Science and Economics

修士（生活支援学） Master of Social Welfare and Community Management Science

修士（知的財産マネジント） Master of Intellectual Property Management

修士（地域マネジメント） Master of Regional Management

修士（地域経済政策学） Master of Regional Economics and Policy

修士（地域社会マネジメント学） Master of Regional Management

修士（不動産学） Master of Arts in Real Estate Sciences

修士（文化情報） Master of Culture and Communication Studies

修士（法と経営学） Master of Arts in Business and Law

修士（総合政策） Master of Policy Studies 

修士（国際公共政策） Master of International Public Policy

修士（総合政策学） Master of Policy Studies

修士（アドミニストレーション） Master of Administrative Studies
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修士（スポーツ健康科学） Master of Sport and Health Science

修士（メディア情報学） Master of Media and Information Resources

修士（開発経済学） Master of Arts in Development Economics

修士（開発政策） Master of Infrastructure Policy

修士（環境情報学） Master of Environmental and Information Studies

修士（教育福祉学） M.A.

修士（言語コミュニケーション学） Master of Arts in Language and Communication

修士（公共学） Master of Arts (Public Affairs)

修士（国際情報） Master of International Political Science and Economics

修士（社会イノベーション学） Master of Arts (Innovation and Social Studies)

修士（社会人類学） Master of Arts in Social Anthropology

修士（水産学） Master of Fisheries Science

修士（政策情報学） Master of Policy Informatics

修士（政策法学） Master of Law and Policy

修士（総合文化政策学） Master of Arts in Cultural and Creative Studies

修士（知的財産学） Master of Intellectual Property

修士（地域経営） Master of Arts in Regional Management

修士（都市政策） Master of Urban Policy

修士（農学） Master of Agriculture

修士（文化政策） Master of Cultural Policy

修士（防災政策） Master of Disaster Management

修士（理学） Master of Science

修士（数理科学） Master of Mathematical Sciences

修士（技術数理学） Master of Mathematics Administration

修士（総合情報） Master of Informatics

修士（情報理工学） Master of Information Science and Technology

修士（数理学） Master of Mathematical Science

修士（情報科学） The Degree of Master of Information Science and Technology

修士（数学） Master of Mathematics

修士（統計科学） Master of Statistical Science

修士（国際自然科学） Master of Science and Technology

修士（シミュレーション学） Master of Simulation Studies

修士（物理学） Master of Physics

修士（理工学） Master of Science and Technology

修士（生物資源科学） Master of Bioresource Sciences

修士（生命科学） Master of Life Science

修士（生物科学） Master of Biological Science

修士（環境学） Master of Environmental Studies

修士（地球科学） Master of Geoscience

修士（地球環境科学） Master of Geoenvironmental Science
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修士（応用生命科学） Master of Applied Life Sciences

修士（総合化学） The Degree of Master in the field of Chemical Sciences and

修士（ソフトマター科学） The Degree of Master of Soft Matter Science

修士（海洋学） Master of Oceanography

修士（生命機能学） Master of Science

修士（物質理学） Master of Material Science

修士（システムデザイン） Master of Systems Design

修士（制御工学） Master of Science in Control Engineering

修士（ソフトウェア工学） Master of Science in Software Engineering

修士（メディアサイエンス） Master of Science in Media Science

修士（情報社会） Master of Informational Society Studies

修士（情報連携学） Master of Information Networking for Innovation and Design

修士（情報工学） Master of Computer Engineering

修士（コンピュータサイエンス） Master of Computer Science

修士（ソフトウェア情報学） Master of Science in Software and Information Science

修士（情報） Master of Informatics

修士（情報通信学） Master of Information and Telecommunication Engineering

修士（先端情報学） Master of Frontier Informatics

修士（建築学） Master of Architecture

修士（建築設計学） Master of Architectural Design

修士（産業科学技術） Master of Science and Industrial Technology

修士（技術経営） Master of Technology Management

修士（経営工学） Master of Management Engineering

修士（デザイン） Master of Design

修士（芸術工学） Master of Design

修士（コンピュータ理工学） Master of Science in Computer Science and Engineering

修士（科学） Master of Science

修士（都市科学） Master of Urban Science

修士（アントレプレナー） Master of Science in Entrepreneurship

修士（システムエンジニアリング学） Master of System Engineering

修士（システム情報科学） Master of Systems Information Science

修士（医工学） Master of Biomedical Engineering

修士（資源学） Master of Resource Sciences

修士（都市政策科学） Master of Urban Science and Policy

修士（エネルギー科学） Master of Energy Science

修士（デザイン工学） Master of Art and Design

修士（観光科学） Master of Tourism Science

修士（社会工学） Master of Science in Policy and Planning Sciences

修士（融合科学） Master of Philosophy

修士（サービス工学） Master of Engineering in Service Science
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修士（システムデザイン・マネジメント学） Master of System Design and Management

修士（メディア情報システム） Master of Media & Information Systems

修士（環境マテリアル） Master of Environmental & Eco-Material Engineering

修士（教育情報学） Master of Educational Informatics

修士（情報環境学） Master of Information Environment

修士（生物工学） Master of Biotechnology

修士（総合理工学） Master of Science and Engineering

修士（生物資源環境学） Master of Bioresources and Environmental Sciences

修士（造園学） Master of Landscape Architecture

修士（緑地環境科学） Master of Science in Environmental Sciences and Technology

修士（食農科学） Master of Food and Agricultural Science

修士（食品栄養科学） Master of Food and Nutrition Sciences

修士（栄養学） Master of Nutrition

修士（食品栄養学） Master of Food and Nutritional Science

修士（農芸化学） Master of Agricultural Chemistry

修士（国際農業開発学） Master of International Agricultural Development

修士（農業経済学） Master of Agricultural Economics

修士（林学） Master of Forest Science

修士（畜産衛生学） Master of Animal and Food Hygiene

修士（畜産学） Master of Animal Science

修士（獣医保健看護学） Master of Veterinary Nursing and Technology

修士（応用生物科学） Master of Applied Biological Sciences

修士（動物医科学） Master of Veterinary Life Science

修士（海洋科学） Master of Marine Science

修士（水産科学） The Degree of Master in the field of Marine Bioresource and

修士（生物資源学） Master of Bioscience and Biotechnology

修士（アニマルサイエンス） Master of Animal Sciences

修士（バイオディプロマシー） Master of Biodiplomacy

修士（環境制御学） Master of Environmental Management

修士（食産業学） Master of Food, Agricultural and Environmental Sciences

修士（食品安全健康学） Master of Nutritional Science and Food Safety

修士（食料革新学） Master of Food Innovation

修士（生命システム科学） Master of Biological System Sciences

修士（農学生命科学） Master of Agriculture and Life Science

修士（生物産業学） Master of Bioindustry

修士（バイオセラピー学） Master of Human and Animal-Plant Relationships

修士（醸造学） Master of Fermentation Science and Technology

修士（食資源学） The Degree of Master of Food Resources

修士（食品科学技術） Master of Food Science and Technology

修士（生物資源工学） Master of Bioresource Engineering
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修士（動物応用科学） Master of Science (Animal Science and Biotechnology)

修士（医学科） Master of Medical Science

修士（医療科学） Master of Medical Technology

修士（感性科学） Master of Kansei Science

修士（看護学） Master of Nursing

修士（行動科学） Master of Behavioral Science

修士（神経科学） Master of Neuroscience

修士（病態機構学） Master of Disease Mechanism

修士（臨床検査学） Master of Medical Technology

修士（ヒューマン・ケア科学） Master of Science in Human Care Science

修士（医療行政学） Master of Science in Health Care Administration

修士（感染制御科学） Master of Infection Control Sciences

修士（健康生命科学） Master of Health Life Science

修士（再生医科学） Master of Regenerative Medicine

修士（理学療法学） Master of Physical Therapy

修士（口腔科学） Master of Oral Health Science

修士（口腔健康科学） Master of Oral Health Science

修士（口腔保健福祉学） Master of Oral Health and Welfare Science

修士（口腔保健学） Master of Oral Health Science

修士（歯学） Master of Oral Health Sciences

修士（薬科学） Master of Pharmaceutical Sciences

修士（創薬科学） Master of Pharmaceutical Sciences

修士（生命薬科学） Master of Pharmaceutical Science

修士（医薬開発学） Master of Pharmaceutical Medicine

修士（健康薬科学） Master of Pharmaceutical Health Sciences

修士（臨床統計学） Master of Biostatistics

修士（健康科学） Master of Health Science

修士（リハビリテーション学） Master of Rehabilitation Science 

修士（作業療法学） Master of Science in Occupational Therapy 

修士（リハビリテーション科学） Master of Science in Rehabilitation Sciences 

修士（歯科学） Master of Dental Science

修士（助産学） Master of Midwifery

修士（医療技術学） Master of Medical Technology

修士（保健看護学） Master of Health and Nursing Science 

修士（鍼灸学） Master of Acupuncture and Moxibustion

修士（保健科学） Master of Health Science

修士（グローバル健康医学） Master of Public Health in Global Health

修士（リハビリテーション医療学） Master of Rehabilitation Medicine

修士（医療・福祉マネジメント） Master of Health and Social Services Management

修士（医療マネジメント学） Master of Science in Health Care Management
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修士（医療安全管理学） Master of Safety Management in Health Care Sciences

修士（医療技術科学） Master of Medical Technology

修士（医療工学） Master of Medical Engineering and Technology

修士（医療情報学） Master of Science (Health Informatics)

修士（医療通訳・国際医療マネジメント学） Master of Medical Interpreter and International Medical

修士（医療福祉ジャーナリズム学） Master of Journalism in Health and Social Welfare

修士（医療福祉管理学） Master of Health and Welfare Management

修士（医療福祉経営学） Master of Arts (Health and Welfare Services Management)

修士（医療保健情報学） Master of Science in Healthcare Informatics

修士（介護福祉・ケアマネジメント学） Master of Care and Caremanagement

修士（感染制御学） Master of Science in Infection Prevention and Control

修士（看護マネジメント学） Master of Science in Nursing Management

修士（看護実践開発学） Master of Science in Innovative Nursing Practice

修士（救急救命学） Master of Emergency Medicine

修士（健康学） Master of Health and Well-Being

修士（健康体育学） Master of Science (Health and Sports Science)

修士（健康福祉科学） Master of Health Science and Social Work

修士（産業衛生学） Master of Occupational Health

修士（自立支援介護学） Master of Functional Recovery Care

修士（社会リハビリテーション学） Master of Arts in Social Rehabilitation

修士（周手術医療安全学） Master of Science in Perioperative Healthcare Safety

修士（診療放射線科学） Master of Radiological Sciences

修士（人間健康科学） Master of Human Health Sciences

修士（生命医科学） Degree of Master of Biomedical Sciences

修士（特別支援教育学） Master of Arts in Special Education

修士（保健医療科学） Master of Health Care Science

修士（滅菌供給管理学） Master of Science in Sterile Supply Management

修士（臨床栄養学） Master of Science (Clinical Nutrition)

修士（臨床人間科学） Master of Clinical Human Sciences

修士（保健学） Master of Health Sciences 

修士（医科学） Master of Medical Science 

修士（公衆衛生学） Master of Public Health

修士（保健医療学） Master of Health Sciences

修士（柔道整復学） Master of Judo Therapy

修士（リハビリテーション療法学） Master of Science (Occupational Therapy) 

修士（医療福祉学） Master of Arts (Social Work) 

修士（医療栄養学） Master of Human Nutrition

修士（障害科学） Master of Arts in Disability Sciences

修士（保健衛生学） Master of Health Science

修士（放射線学） Master of Radiological Technology Degree
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修士（スポーツマネジメント学） Master of Science in Sports Management

修士（遺伝カウンセリング学） Master of Genetic Counseling

修士（医療ビジネス経営学） Master of Health Business Administration

修士（医療リハビリテーション学） Master of Science in Medical Rehabilitation

修士（医療管理学） Master of Medical Administration

修士（医療経営学） Master of Health Services Management

修士（医療情報・経営管理学） Master of Health Informatics and Business Administration

修士（医療政策学） Master of Medical Administration

修士（医療秘書学） Master of Arts (Medical Secretarial Arts)

修士（医療福祉デザイン学） Master of Arts (Universal Design)

修士（医療福祉教育・管理学） Master of Education and Management in Health and Welfare

修士（医療福祉情報学） Master of Healthcare Informatics

修士（感覚矯正学） Master of Science (Sensory Science)

修士（環境保健科学） Master of Environmental Health Science (M.S.)

修士（看護科学） Master of Science in Nursing

修士（救急救護学） Master of Emergency Care

修士（救急災害医療学） Master of Emergency Disaster Medicine

修士（健康心理学） M.A. in Health Psychology

修士（健康福祉） Master of Health and Social Services

修士（健康福祉学） Master of Health Science and Welfare

修士（公衆衛生看護学） Master of Science in Public Health Nursing

修士（災害医療学） Master of Disaster Risk Management for Health

修士（視能矯正学） Master of Orthoptics

修士（自立支援実践ケアマネジメント学） Master of Care‐Management for Independence

修士（診療情報管理学） Master of Health Information Management

修士（診療放射線学） Master of Radiological Technology

修士（生殖補助医療学） Master of Assisted Reproductive Technology

修士（精神保健学） Master of Mental Health

修士（熱帯医学） Master of Tropical Medicine

修士（放射線技術科学） Master of Science in Radiological Sciences

修士（臨床工学） Master of Science (Medical Engineering)

修士（臨床鍼灸学） Master of Clinical Acupuncture and Moxibustion

修士（家政学） Master of Human Sciences and Design

修士（栄養科学） Master of Nutritional Sciences

修士（食物学） Master of Food Science

修士（栄養管理） Master of Human Health and Nutritional Science

修士（食物栄養科学） Master of Science in Food Science and Nutrition

修士（人間栄養学） 未定

修士（生活環境学） Master of Human Life and Environment

修士（食物栄養学） Master of Food Science and Nutrition
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修士（健康栄養科学） Master of Health and Nutritional Sciences 

修士（健康栄養学） Master of Health and Nutrition

修士（健康管理学） Master of Health and Nutrition

修士（食物健康科学） Master of Food and Health Sciences

修士（人間生活科学） Master of Human Life Science

修士（化粧ファッション学） 未定

修士（被服学） M.A. (Science of Clothing)

修士（児童学） Master of Arts in Child Studies

修士（人間生活学） Master of Human Life Sciences

修士（消費者科学） Master of Science

修士（人間発達学） Master of Science

修士（生活環境情報学） Master of Information Science in Life and Environment

修士（生活福祉学） Master of Living and Welfare Management

修士（栄養） M.A. in Nutrition

修士（生活造形学） Master of Science in Formative Science in the Living

修士（教育学） Master of Education 

修士（子ども学） Master in Child Education

修士（文学・教育学） Master of Arts and Education

修士（リハビリテ－ション） Master of Science in Rehabilitation

修士（教育文化学） Master of Arts in Education and Culture

修士（児童教育学） Master of Childhood Education

修士（発達教育学） Master of Development Science on Education

修士（臨床教育学） Master of Arts in Clinical Education

修士（教育） Master of Arts

修士（カウンセリング） Master of Science in Counseling

修士（教授システム学） Master of Science in Instructional Systems

修士（子ども教育） Master of Childcare and Education

修士（実践教育学） Master of Arts in Educational Practice

修士（音楽） Master of Music

修士（英語教育学） Master of Arts in English Language Education

修士（学校教育） M.A. (Specializing in Schooling)

修士（音楽療法） Master of Music Therapy

修士（言語教育） Master of Arts (Language Education)

修士（国際教育） Master of Arts (International Education)

修士（スポーツ科学） Master of Sport Sciences 

修士（コーチング学） Master of Coaching Science

修士（スポーツ国際開発学） Master of Arts in International Development and Peace Through Sport

修士（スポーツ・オリンピック学） Master of Arts in Sport and Olympic Studies

修士（スポーツ健康学） Master of Sports Health Science

修士（健康スポーツ学） Master of Health Care and Sports
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修士（体育学） Master of Physical Education 

修士（体育科学） Master of Health and Sport Science

修士（スポーツ学） Master of Sports Science

修士（こども発達学） Master of Child Development Science

修士（子ども人間学） Master of Child Studies as Human Science

修士（芸術） Master of Fine Arts 

修士（造形） Master of Arts

修士（美術） Master of Fine Arts

修士（生活デザイン） Master of Life Style Design

修士（造形構想） Master of Arts

修士（デザイン学） Master of Design

修士（音楽表現） Master of Musical Arts

修士（音楽学） Master of Musicology

修士（映像） Master of Film and New Media Studies

修士（メディア造形） Master of Media and Design

修士（芸術文化） Master of Art and Design

修士（地域デザイン） Master of Regional Design in Art and Economics

修士（芸術文化学） Master of Art and Design

修士（メディア・コンテンツ） Master of Media Content

修士（メディア表現） Master of Media Creations

修士（芸術表現） Master of Fine Arts

修士（文化財） Master of Conservation

修士（バイオサイエンス） Master of Bioscience

修士（システム理工学） Master of Science

修士（バイオ環境） Master of Bioenvironmental Science

修士（国際バイオビジネス学） Master of Agribusiness Management

修士（食料健康科学） Master of Agro-Biomedical Science in Food and Health

修士（システム生命科学） Master of Systems Life Sciences

修士（環境マネジメント） Master of Environmental Management

修士（食環境科学） Master of Food and Nutritional Sciences

（Ｕｒｅｇｉｓｔｅｒｅｄ） (Unregistered)

博士 Doctorate 博士（文学） Doctor of Arts

博士（学術） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（英語学） Doctor of Philosophy in English Linguistics

博士（フランス文学） Doctor of French Literature

博士（英文学） Doctor of Philosophy in English Literature

博士（英米文学） Doctor of English and American Literature

博士（言語学） Doctor of Philosophy in Linguistics

博士（日本文学） Doctor of Japanese Literature

博士（言語科学） Doctor of Philosophy (Linguistic Sciences)
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博士（言語文化学） Doctor of Language and Culture

博士（国文学） Doctor of Japanese Literature

博士（コミュニケーション論） Ph.D. in Communication Studies

博士（ドイツ語ドイツ文学） Doctor of Philosophy in German Language and Literature

博士（ドイツ語学） Ph.D. in German Linguistics

博士（ドイツ文化研究） Ph.D. in German Culture

博士（ドイツ文学） Ph.D. in German Literature

博士（フランス語学） Ph.D. in French Linguistics

博士（フランス語教育） Ph.D. in French Language Teaching

博士（フランス思想） Ph.D. in French Thought

博士（フランス文化研究） Ph.D. in French Culture

博士（英語英文学） Doctor of Philosophy in English

博士（英語英米文学） Doctor of Philosophy in English Language and Literature

博士（英語教育） Doctor of Philosophy in English Education

博士（英語文化研究） Ph.D. in English Culture

博士（英米文化） Doctor of British and American Cultures

博士（国際関係論） Ph.D. in International Relations

博士（国際文化コミュニケーション） Ph.D. in International Culture and Communication

博士（中国学） Doctor of Philosophy (Chinese Studies)

博士（中国言語文化学） Doctor of Philosophy (Chinese Language & Culture)

博士（日本漢学） 未定

博士（日本言語文化学） Doctor of Philosophy (Japanese Language & Culture)

博士（日本語日本文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Studies

博士（日本語日本文学） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Language and Literature

博士（日本文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Studies

博士（文化交渉学） Doctor of Philosophy in Cultural Interaction

博士（民俗学） Ph.D. (Folklore Studies)

博士（史学） Doctor of History

博士（歴史学） Doctor of History

博士（地理学） Doctor of Geography

博士（芸術学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（哲学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（日本史学） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese History

博士（美学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（心理学） Doctor of Philosophy in Psychology

博士（神学） Doctor of Theology

博士（臨床心理学） Doctor of Clinical Psychology

博士（仏教学） Doctor of Buddhism

博士（人間科学） Doctor of Education

博士（一神教研究） Doctor of Philosophy in Monotheistic Studies
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博士（教育心理学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（健康科学） Doctor of Health Science

博士（宗教学） Ph.D. (Religious Studies)

博士（宗教思想） Ph.D. in Religious Thought

博士（心理） Ph.D. in Psychology

博士（神道学） Ph.D. (Shinto Studies)

博士（人間学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（美術史学） Doctor of Philosophy in Art History

博士（密教学） Doctor of Esoteric Buddhism

博士（経済学） Doctor of Philosophy in Economics

博士（人文学） Ph.D. (Humanities)

博士（法学） Doctor of Laws

博士（グローバル研究） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（環境科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（考古学） Doctor of Philosophy in Archaeology

博士（国際コミュニケーション） Doctor of Philosophy in International Communication

博士（国際関係学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（国際貢献） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（国際文化） Doctor of Philosophy (International Cultural Studies)

博士（社会科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Social Sciences

博士（人間文化学） Doctor of Human Cultures

博士（人文科学） Doctor of Human Sciences

博士（統合人間学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（日本語・日本文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Studies

博士（比較文化学） Doctor of Philosophy in Comparative Culture

博士（アーカイブズ学） Doctor of Philosophy in Archival Science

博士（コミュニケーション学） Doctor of Communication Studies

博士（映像身体学） Doctor of Philosophy in Body Expression and Cinematic Arts

博士（英語コミュニケーション） Ph.D. in English Communication

博士（英語学・英語教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in English Linguistics/Pedagogy

博士（応用言語学） Doctor of Philosophy in Applied Linguistics

博士（欧米文化） Doctor of European and American Studies

博士（学術・福祉） Doctor of Humanistic Studies: Well-being

博士（学術・文学） Doctor of Humanistic Studies: Humanities

博士（教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Education

博士（経営学） Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration

博士（言語コミュニケーション文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Language, Communication, and Culture

博士（言語文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Language and Culture Studies

博士（国際コミュニケーション学） Doctor of Philosophy in International Culture and Communication

博士（国際地域文化） Doctor of Philosophy in International Culture and Area Studies
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博士（社会学） Doctor of Sociology

博士（書道学） Doctor of Philosophy (Calligraphy)

博士（商学） Doctor of Commerce

博士（情報コミュニケーション学） Doctor of Information and Communication

博士（人類学） Ph.D. in Anthropology

博士（図書館・情報学） Ph.D. in Library and Information Science

博士（政治学） Doctor of Politics

博士（生活科学） Ph.D. in Human Life and Environmental Science

博士（地域社会システム） Doctor of Socio-Regional System Studies

博士（日本語学） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Linguistics

博士（日本語学・日本語教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Linguistics/Pedagogy

博士（日本語教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Language Teaching

博士（比較芸術学） Doctor of Philosophy in Comparative Arts

博士（比較文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Comparative Culture Studies

博士（表象文化学） Doctor of Philosophy in Cultural Studies on Corporeal and Visual

博士（文化科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Cultural Sciences

博士（文化財学） Doctor of Cultural Properties

博士（文化史学） Doctor of Philosophy in History

博士（文化人類学） Doctor of Philosophy in Cultural Anthropology

博士（保健福祉学） Doctor of Health and Social Work

博士（歴史民俗資料学） Doctor of History and Folklore Studies

博士（政策学） Doctor of Policy Science

博士（法律学） Doctor of Law

博士（ジャーナリズム） Doctor of Journalism

博士（ビジネスロー） Doctor of Philosophy in Business Law

博士（現代法学） Doctor of Laws (Modern Law)

博士（国際開発学） Doctor of Philosophy in International Development

博士（国際関係法学） Doctor of Philosophy in International Relations and Law

博士（国際経済法学） Doctor of International and Business Law

博士（国際政治学） Doctor of Philosophy in Political Science

博士（比較法学） Doctor of Laws (Comparative Law)

博士（法政策学） Doctor of Interdisciplinary Studies in Law and Policy

博士（経営情報学） Doctor of Management and Information Science

博士（会計学） Doctor of Accounting

博士（経営） Doctor of Business Administration

博士（マネジメント） Doctor of Management

博士（マーケティング） Doctor of Marketing

博士（経済情報） Doctor of Economic Informatics

博士（グローバルビジネス） Doctor of Global Business

博士（システムズ・マネジメント） Doctor of Philosophy in Systems Management
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博士（プロフェッショナル会計学） Ph.D. (Professional Accounting)

博士（応用経済学） Doctor of Philosophy in Applied Economics

博士（会計・ファイナンス） Doctor of Accounting / Finance

博士（技術・革新的経営） Doctor of Philosophy in Technology and Innovative Management

博士（金融学） Doctor of Finance

博士（経営管理） Doctor of Business Administration

博士（経営管理学） Doctor of Business Administration

博士（経営経済学） Doctor of Management and Economics

博士（経営情報科学） Doctor of Business Administration and Computer Science

博士（経営法） Doctor of Business Law

博士（公益学） Doctor of Koeki Studies

博士（国際経済学） Doctor of Philosophy in Economics

博士（国際政治経済学） Doctor of Global Political Economy

博士（情報学） Doctor of Information Sciences and Arts

博士（情報管理） Doctor of Information Management

博士（政策研究） Ph.D. in Policy Studies

博士（先端マネジメント） Doctor of Philosophy in Management

博士（総合情報学） Doctor of Informatics

博士（地域政策） Doctor of Regional Policy

博士（物流情報学） Doctor of Logistics Systems

博士（流通科学） Doctor of Marketing and Distribution Sciences

博士（社会福祉学） Doctor of Social Welfare

博士（観光学） Doctor of Philosophy in Tourism

博士（社会心理学） Doctor of Social Psychology

博士（ソーシャルワーク） Doctor of Social Work

博士（国際観光学） Ph.D. in International Tourism

博士（新聞学） Doctor of Journalism and Media

博士（地域政策学） Doctor of Philosophy in Regional Policy by by way of Dissertation

博士（健康デザイン学） Doctor of Health Design

博士（国際学） Doctor of Philosophy in International Studies

博士（国際地域学） Ph.D. in Regional Development Studies

博士（人間福祉学） Doctor of Human Welfare

博士（地域研究） Doctor of Philosophy in Area Studies

博士（総合政策） Doctor of Policy Studies

博士（国際公共政策） Doctor of International Public Policy

博士（公共政策学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（政策科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Policy and Management

博士（総合政策学） Doctor of Philosophy in Policy Studies

博士（アジア太平洋学） Doctor of Philosophy in Asia Pacific Studies

博士（アドミニストレーション） Doctor of Administrative Studies
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博士（グローバル・ガバナンス学） Doctor of Philosophy in Global Governance

博士（サステイナビリティ学） Ph.D. in Sustainability Studies

博士（ソーシャル・イノベーション） Doctor of Philosophy in Social Innovation

博士（メディア学） Doctor of Philosophy in Media Studies

博士（開発経済学） Ph.D. in Development Economics

博士（環境情報学） Doctor of Environmental and Information Studies

博士（現代社会） Doctor of Contemporary Society

博士（公共学） Doctor of Philosophy (Public Affairs)

博士（公共経営学） Ph.D. in Public Management

博士（公共経済学） Ph.D. in Public Economics

博士（公共政策分析） Ph.D. in Public Policy

博士（国際開発研究） Ph.D. in International Development Studies

博士（国際関係） Doctor of International Relations

博士（社会イノベーション学） Doctor of Philosophy (Innovation and Social Studies)

博士（社会システム分析） Ph.D. in Social Systems Analysis

博士（社会デザイン学） Doctor of Business Administration in Social Design Studies

博士（社会情報学） Doctor of Socioinformatics

博士（社会人類学） Doctor of Philosophy in Social Anthropology

博士（政治・政策研究） Ph.D. in Government

博士（生活支援学） Doctor of Philosophy in Social Welfare and Community Management Science

博士（創造都市） Doctor of Creative Cities

博士（総合文化政策学） Doctor of Philosophy in Cultural and Creative Studies

博士（地域マネジメント） Doctor of Philosophy in Regional Management

博士（日本語教育研究） Ph.D. in Japanese Language Education

博士（不動産学） Doctor of Philosophy in Real Estate Sciences

博士（文化政策研究） Ph.D. in Cultural Policy

博士（防災学） Ph.D. in Disaster Management

博士（理学） Doctor of Science

博士（工学） Doctor of Engineering 

博士（情報理工学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（数理科学） Doctor of Mathematical Sciences

博士（数理学） Doctor of Philosophy (Mathematical Science)

博士（機能数理学） Doctor of Functional Mathematics

博士（情報科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Information Science and Technology

博士（情報工学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy

博士（数学） Doctor of Mathematics

博士（シミュレーション学） Doctor of Simulation Studies

博士（物理学） Doctor of Physics

博士（理工学） Doctor of Science and Technology

博士（生命科学） Doctor of Life Science
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博士（生物科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Biological Science

博士（生物資源科学） Doctor of Bioresource Sciences

博士（環境学） Doctor of Environmental Studies

博士（地球科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Geoscience

博士（地球環境科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Geoenvironmental Science

博士（ソフトマター科学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Soft Matter Science

博士（応用生命科学） Doctor of Applied Life Sciences

博士（海洋科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（学術グローバルリーダー） Ph.D. in Arts and Science

博士（経営科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Management Science

博士（工学グローバルリーダー） Ph.D. in Engineering

博士（生命機能学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（総合化学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy

博士（理学グローバルリーダー） Ph.D. in Science

博士（制御工学） Ph.D. in Control Engineering

博士（コンピュータサイエンス） Doctor of Philosophy in Computer Science

博士（ソフトウェア工学） Ph.D. in Software Engineering

博士（ソフトウェア情報学） Doctor of Philosophy in Software and Information Science

博士（メディアサイエンス） Doctor of Philosophy in Media Science

博士（情報連携学） Doctor of Information Networking for Innovation and Design

博士（先端情報学） Doctor of Frontier Informatics

博士（農学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（建築学） Doctor of Architecture

博士（技術経営） Doctor of Philosophy in Technology Management

博士（経営工学） Doctor of Management Engineering

博士（芸術工学） Doctor of Design 

博士（エネルギー科学） Doctor of Energy Science

博士（科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（観光科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（光医工学） Doctor of Medical Photonics

博士（社会工学） Doctor of Philosophy in Policy and Planning Sciences

博士（都市科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Urban Science

博士（薬科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Pharmaceutical Sciences

博士（コンピュータ理工学） Doctor of Philosophy in Computer Science and Engineering

博士（システムエンジニアリング学） Ph.D. in System Engineering

博士（システムデザイン・マネジメント学） Ph.D. in System Design and Management

博士（システム情報科学） Doctor of Systems Information Science

博士（デザイン工学） Doctor of Philosophy in Industrial Design

博士（ナノメディシン科学） Doctor of Nanopharmaceutical Sciences

博士（医学） Doctor of Philosophy in Medical Science
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博士（医工学） 未定

博士（教育情報学） Doctor of Philosophy (Educational Informatics)

博士（人間情報学） Doctor of Human Informatics

博士（都市政策科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Urban Science and Policy

博士（認知科学） Doctoral Degree, Cognitive Science

博士（食農科学） Doctor of Food and Agricultural Science

博士（造園学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Landscape Architecture

博士（緑地環境科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Environmental Sciences and Technology

博士（栄養学） Doctor of Nutrition

博士（食品栄養科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Food and Nutrition Sciences

博士（食品栄養学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Food and Nutritional Science

博士（農芸化学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Agricultural Chemistry

博士（国際農業開発学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of International Agricultural Development

博士（農業工学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Agricultural Engineering

博士（農業経済学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Agricultural Economics

博士（林学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Forest Science

博士（獣医学） Doctor of Philosophy in Veterinary Science 

博士（畜産衛生学） Doctor of Animal and Food Hygiene

博士（獣医保健看護学） Doctor of Veterinary Nursing and Technology

博士（畜産学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Animal Science

博士（水産学） Doctor of Fisheries Science 

博士（水産科学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Marine Bioresource and Environmental Science

博士（生物資源学） Doctor of Bioscience and Biotechnology

博士（生物資源環境学） Doctor of Bioresources and Environmental Sciences

博士（バイオセラピー学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Human and Animal-Plant Relationships

博士（環境共生学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Ecological Symbiotic Science

博士（環境制御学） Doctor of Philosophy in Environmental Management

博士（醸造学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Fermentation Science and Technology

博士（食産業学） Doctor of Food, Agricultural and Environmental Sciences

博士（食資源学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Food Resources

博士（食料革新学） Doctor of Philosophy in Food Innovation

博士（生物工学） Doctor of Philosophy in Biotechnology

博士（生物資源工学） Doctor of Philosophy in Bioresource Engineering

博士（生命システム科学） Ph.D. in Biological System Sciences

博士（脳科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（歯学） Doctor of Philosophy in Dental Science

博士（薬学） Doctor of Philosophy in Pharmaceutical Science

博士（医科学） Doctor of Medical Science

博士（再生医科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Regeneration and Advanced Medical Sciences

博士（ゲノム医学） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Genetics
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博士（スポーツウエルネス学） Doctor of Sport and Wellness Promotion

博士（スポーツ医学） Doctor of Philosophy in Sports Medicine

博士（医学バイオ統計学） Doctor of Philosophy in Biostatistics

博士（医療科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Medical Sciences

博士（感性科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Kansei Science

博士（感染症学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Infectious Diseases

博士（感染制御科学） Doctor of Infection Control Sciences

博士（看護学） Doctor of Nursing

博士（健康生命科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Health Life Science

博士（行動科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Behavioral Science

博士（社会健康医学） Doctor of Public Health

博士（神経科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Neuroscience

博士（病態機構学） Doctor of Philosophy in Disease Mechanism

博士（臨床歯学） Doctor of Philosophy (Clinical Dentistry)

博士（口腔健康科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Oral Health Science

博士（口腔保健学） Doctor of Oral Health Science

博士（口腔保健福祉学） Doctor of Philosophy (Oral Health and Welfare Science)

博士（数理医科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematical Medical Science

博士（医療薬学） Doctor of Clinical Pharmacy

博士（創薬科学） Doctor of Pharmaceutical Sciences

博士（臨床薬学） Doctor of Philosophy (Clinical Pharmacy)

博士（医薬開発学） Doctor of Pharmaceutical Medicine

博士（臨床統計学） Doctor of Biostatistics

博士（保健学） Doctor of Health Sciences

博士（リハビリテーション療法学） Doctor of Philosophy (Occupational Therapy) 

博士（作業療法学） Doctor of Philosophy in Occupational Therapy

博士（保健看護学） Doctor of Health and Nursing Science 

博士（理学療法学） Doctor of Philosophy in Physical Therapy

博士（臨床検査学） Doctor of Clinical Laboratory Medicine 

博士（グローバルヘルス） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（リハビリテーション科学） Doctor of Science in Rehabilitation Sciences

博士（医療技術学） Doctor of Philosophy (Medical Technology)

博士（医療福祉学） Doctor of Health and Social Service

博士（公衆衛生学） Doctor of Public Health

博士（障害科学） Doctor of Philosophy (Disability Sciences)

博士（保健医療学） Doctor of Health Sciences

博士（保健科学） Doctor of Health Science

博士（放射線学） Doctor of Philosophy in Radiological Science

博士（鍼灸学） Doctor of Acupuncture and Moxibustion

博士（スポーツマネジメント学） Ph.D. in Sports Management
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博士（リハビリテーション学） Doctor of Philosophy (Rehabilitation)

博士（医療マネジメント学） Ph.D. in Health Care Management

博士（医療リハビリテーション学） Doctor of Science in Medical Rehabilitation

博士（医療工学） Doctor of Medical Engineering and Technology

博士（医療情報学） Doctor of Philosophy (Health Informatics)

博士（医療福祉ジャーナリズム学） Doctor of Journalism in Health and Social Welfare

博士（医療福祉経営学） Doctor of Health Service Management

博士（介護福祉・ケアマネジメント学） Doctor of Care and Caremanagement

博士（感覚矯正学） Doctor of Philosophy (Sensory Science)

博士（感染制御学） Doctor of Philosophy in Infection Prevention and Control

博士（看護科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Nursing

博士（救急救命学） Doctor of Emergency Medicine

博士（健康学） Doctor of Health and Well-being

博士（健康福祉） Doctor of Health and Social Services

博士（健康福祉学） Doctor of Health Science and Welfare

博士（言語聴覚学） Doctor of Philosophy in Speech-Language-Hearing Sciences

博士（産業衛生学） Doctor of Philosophy in Occupational Health

博士（視能矯正学） Doctor of Orthoptics

博士（歯科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Dental Science

博士（周手術医療安全学） Doctor of Philosophy in Perioperative Healthcare Safety

博士（柔道整復学） Doctor of Judo-Seifuku Therapy

博士（助産学） Doctor of Midwifery

博士（小児発達学） Doctor of Child Development

博士（診療情報管理学） Doctor of Health Information Management

博士（診療放射線科学） Doctor of Radiological Sciences

博士（診療放射線学） Doctor of Radiological Technology

博士（人間健康科学） Doctor of Human Health Sciences

博士（人間生物学） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Biology

博士（生殖補助医療学） Doctor of Assisted Reproductive Technology

博士（保健医療科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Health Sciences

博士（栄養科学） Doctor of Nutritional Sciences

博士（食物栄養学） Doctor of Food Science and Nutrition

博士（被服環境学） D.P. (Science of Clothing Environment)

博士（家政学） Doctor of Home Economics 

博士（情報メディア学） Doctor of Science in Informatics and Mediology

博士（人間生活科学） Doctor of Science in Human Life Studies

博士（生活環境学） Doctor of Science in Human Environmental Sciences

博士（生活造形学） Doctor of Philosophy in Formative Science in the Living

博士（児童学） Doctor of Child Studies

博士（カウンセリング科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Counseling Science
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博士（学校教育学） Doctor of Philosophy (Education)

博士（教育） Doctor of Education

博士（教育文化学） Doctor of Philosophy in Education and Culture

博士（言語教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Language Education

博士（子ども学） Doctorate in Child Studies

博士（人間発達学） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Development

博士（生涯発達科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Lifespan Developmental Science

博士（臨床教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Clinical Education

博士（体育スポーツ学） Doctor of Philosophy in Physical Education and Sport Studies

博士（体育科学） Doctor of Health and Sport Science

博士（コーチング学） Doctor of Philosophy in Coaching Science

博士（スポーツ科学） Doctor of Sport Sciences

博士（スポーツ健康科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（体育学） Doctor of Physical Education

博士（健康スポーツ科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Performance and Sport Sciences

博士（美術） Doctor of Fine Arts 

博士（芸術） Doctor of Arts 

博士（造形） Doctor of Design

博士（デザイン学） Doctor of Design

博士（音楽） Doctor of Music 

博士（音楽学） Doctor of Musicology

博士（音楽教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Music Education

博士（音楽療法） Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) in Music Therapy

博士（世界遺産学） Doctor of Philosophy in World Heritage Studies

博士（映像） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（芸術文化学） Ph.D. (Philosophy of Arts, Theoretical)

博士（文化財） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（バイオサイエンス） Doctor of Biological Sciences 

博士（生命医科学） Doctor of Biomedical Science

博士（システム生命科学） Doctor of Philosophy (Systems Life Sciences)

博士（バイオ環境） Doctor of Bioenvironmental Science

博士（国際バイオビジネス学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Agribusiness Management

博士（食環境科学） Doctor of Food and Nutritional Sciences

博士（生物産業学） Doctor of Philosophy in the field of Bioindustry

博士（生命薬科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Medicinal and Life Sciences

博士（先端科学技術） Doctor of Advanced Science & Technology

博士（薬食生命科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Pharmaceutical and Nutritional Sciences

博士（人間環境学） Doctor of Human Environment

博士（国際開発） Doctor of International Development Studies

博士（事業構想学） Doctor of Project Design
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博士（地球環境学） Doctor of Global Environmental Studies

博士（国際協力学） Doctor of Philosophy in International Cooperation Studies

博士（国際文化学） Doctor of Intercultural Communication

博士（人間福祉） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Welfare Studies

博士（臨床福祉学） Doctor of Human Well-being

博士（アジア地域研究） Doctor of Asian Area Studies

博士（アメリカ研究） Doctor of Philosophy in American Studies

博士（グローバル社会研究） Doctor of Philosophy in Global Society Studies

博士（ヒューマン・ケア科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Human Care Science

博士（現代アジア研究） Doctor of Philosophy in Contemporary Asian Studies

博士（国際交流） Ph.D. (Global and Intercultural Studies)

博士（国際日本研究） Doctor of Philosophy in International and Advanced Japanese Studies

博士（産業関係学） Doctor of Philosophy in Industrial Relations

博士（社会文化学） Doctor of Philosophy in Socio-Cultural Studies

博士（人間文化） Doctor of Philosophy in Humanities and Social Sciences

博士（人間文化科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（生涯人間科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（中国研究） Doctor of Chinese Studies

博士（都市情報学） Doctor of Urban Science

博士（比較文明学） Doctor of Philosophy in Comparative Civilizations

博士（文化情報学） Doctor of Culture and Information Science

博士（文化政策学） Doctor of Cultural Policy

博士（平和学） Doctor of Philosophy in Peace Studies

博士（人間・環境学） Doctor of Human and Environmental Studies

博士（国際広報メディア） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of International Media and Communication

博士（図書館情報学） Doctor of Philosophy in Library and Information Science

博士（生活工学） Doctor of Human Centered Engineering

博士（オートモーティブサイエンス） Doctor of Automotive Science

博士（グローバルスタディーズ） Doctor of Global Studies

博士（コミュニティ福祉学） Doctor of Philosophy in Social Work

博士（バイオ・ナノサイエンス融合） Doctor of Bio-Nano Science Fusion

博士（バイオニクス） Doctor of Philosophy in Bionics

博士（マテリアルサイエンス） Doctor of Philosophy (Materials Science)

博士（メディアデザイン学） Ph.D. in Media Design

博士（メディア科学） Doctoral Degree, Media Arts and Sciences

博士（ライブラリーサイエンス） Doctor of Library Science

博士（安全保障） Doctor of International Security Studies

博士（異文化コミュニケーション学） Doctor of Philosophy in Intercultural Communication Studies

博士（医理工学） The Degree of Doctor of Philosophy

博士（応用情報科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Applied Informatics
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博士（開発学） Doctor of Development Studies

博士（外国語教育学） Doctor of Philosophy in Foreign Language Education and Research

博士（学際情報学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（感性学） Doctor of Kansei Science

博士（環境マネジメント） Doctor of Environment Management

博士（環境人間学） Doctor of Human Science and Environment

博士（危機管理学） Doctor of Risk and Crisis Management

博士（健康スポーツ学） Doctor of Health Care and Sports

博士（光産業創成） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（国際経営学） Doctor of Philosophy in Management

博士（国際日本学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（視覚科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Vision Science

博士（資源学） Doctor of Resource Sciences

博士（社会環境学） Doctor of Philosophy in Socio-Environmental Studies

博士（心身健康科学） Doctor of Health Science

博士（人間環境デザイン学） Doctor of Human Environment Design

博士（人間環境科学） Doctor of Philosophy in Health and Environmental Sciences

博士（政策・メディア） Ph.D. in Media and Governance

博士（生活環境情報） Doctor of Human Environment and Information

博士（生命工学） Doctor of Philosophy (Bioengineering)

博士（総合学術） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（総合社会文化） Doctor of Social and Cultural Studies

博士（知識科学） Doctor of Philosophy (Knowledge Science)

博士（統合科学） Doctor of Philosophy

博士（比較日本研究） Doctor of Philosophy in Japanese Studies

博士（福祉経営） Doctor of Healthcare Management

博士（老年学） Ph.D. in Gerontology

（Ｕｒｅｇｉｓｔｅｒｅｄ） (Unregistered)

修士（専門職） Master's (specialist) (Unregistered) (Unregistered)

教職修士（専門職） Master of Education (specialist) (Unregistered) (Unregistered)

法務博士（専門職） Juris Doctor (specialist) (Unregistered) (Unregistered)

その他 Other (Unregistered) (Unregistered)

45/45 ページ


